12/12/2000
NUMBERING SYSTEM
PS7XXXL-XX-XX Taping E3/E4
             F3/F4
1 Form A/1 Form B
2 Form A/2 Form B
(Dual 1 Form A/1 Form B)
1 Form C
Hybrid: AT1/AT5
(Hybrid: Optocoupler and SSR)
A11/A15
(DAA Solution: Optocoupler,
SSR, Diode Bridge and
Darlington Transistor)
PS71XX     6 or 8 Pin DIP
PS72XX     4 or 8 Pin SOP
PS73XX     6 Pin DIP
PS75XX     6 or 8 Pin DIP
Pin Pitch
2.54 mm
DIP
SOP
2.54 mm
Lead Configurations
DIP
or
Gull
Wing "L"
SOP
All DIP products
are available in
Surface Mount which
is indicated with a "L".
All SOP products are
available in T&R and most
DIP product are available
in Surface Mount/ T&R.
Solid State Relays Selection Guide
California Eastern Laboratories
CLASSIFICATION CHART
1 Form A/1 Form B
2 Form A/2 Form B
Dual 1 Form A/1 Form B
Hybrid
(Optocoupler & SSR)
6 Pin DIP
4 Pin SOP
8 Pin DIP
8 Pin SOP
Standard
High Voltage
Slow Switch
Fast Switch
Current  Limit
High Current
Standard
Current Limit
High Frequency RF
Standard
Slow Switch
Fast Switch
Standard
Fast Switch
Current Limit
Solid State Relay
1 Form A/1 Form B 6 Pin DIP Standard
1 Form C 8 Pin SOP Standard
DAA 16 Pin SSOP High Voltage
12/12/2000
Type Ron VL IL PT VISO TOPT TSTG tON tOFF Current